Zunaira Sagqib
General Manager Operations
NUST Connected Learning (NCL) Institute

Email: zunairabinteizzat@gmail.com
Contact:
LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/in/zunaira-saqib/

About

Dr. Zunaira Sagqib is working as General Manager Operations in the NUST Connected Learning (NCL) Institute. Dr. Zunaira Saqib has a PhD in Human
Resource. Dr. Zunaira Sagib has published 7 research articles & conference papers having a citation count of 13, carried out 2 projects and filed 0 intellectual

property.

Qualifications

PhD in Human Resource
University of Leicester , United Kingdom

MS in Hrd
University of Lancaster , United Kingdom

MBA in Marketing And Hr
University of Management & Technology , Pakistan

BA in Economics
Punjab University College of Information Tecnology , Pakistan

2012 -2018

2008 - 2009

2002 - 2004

1999 - 2001



Experience

General Manager Operations
NUST Connected Learning (NCL) Institute

General Manager Operations
NUST Connected Learning (NCL) Institute

GM NCL
University Main Office (UMO)

Temporary Visiting Faculty
School of Mechanical & Manufacturing Engineering

Assistant Professor
NUST Business School

Assistant Professor
NUST Business School

Lecturer
NUST Business School

CEO
Merafuture , Merafuture

Lecturer
FAST National University , Kashmir Highway Islamabad

Management Officer
Her Majesty Court Services , Lancaster, UK

Management Officer
Business 1st, Lancaster, UK

Associate Consultant
Training Network International (TNI), Islamabad , Islamabad

HR Associate

Descon Engineering, Lahore , Lahore

Awards

Best Teacher Award

Research Projects

National Projects

CPEC Centre of Excellence Research Project
Funding Agency: CPEC COE
Amount: PKR 150,000.00
Status: Completed

International Projects

Industry Projects

National Projects

Restructuring HR at Chenab Engineering Works & Foundries Pvt. Limited, Faisalabad
Client: Chenab Engineering Work & Foundries Pvt. Limited, Faisalabad
Amount: PKR 2,200,000.00
Status: Completed

International Projects

2025- Present

2024- Present

2024 -

2023 -

2022 -

2015 -

2012 -

2020 -

2011

2008 -

2007 -

2006 -

2004 -

2024

2024

2022

2022

2015

2024

-2012

2008

2007

2007

2004

2018

2017

2017



Research Articles

Construction of Organizational Identity Claim and Understanding in Non-profits: Evidence from
Pakistan’s Voluntary Organizations

Zunaira Saqib

Nonprofit Management & Leadership, Pages 1-22

Impact Factor: 1.672 | Quartile: 3 | Citations: 3

DOI: 10.1002/nml.21388

SYIT: Changing the Corporate Culture
Maria Khan ZUNAIRA SAQIB
Ivey / Harvard Publishing, .
Impact Factor: 0
DOI: https://www.iveycases.com/ProductView.aspx?id=91128

Comparative Study of India and Pakistan's Non-profit Sectors
Zunaira Saqib Dr. Valerie Fournier Dr. Geoff Lightfoot
China Non-profit Review, Page 108-133
Impact Factor: 0 | Citations: 4
DOI: 10.1163/18765149-12341325

Comparative Study of the Non-Profit Sectors of Pakistan and India
Zunaira Saqib Valerie Fournier Geoff Lightfoot
China Nonprofit Review, Volume: 9, Issue:1, Pages: 108-133
Impact Factor: - | Citations: 4
DOI: DOI:10.1163/18765149-12341325

Striving for Self Sustainability: Case of a Pakistan NGO
Maria Khan Zunaira Sagib Maham Michael Roshaan Haleem Hira Khalid
Asian Journal of Management Cases , Volume 14, Issue 1, Pages 38-48
Impact Factor: 0 | Citations: 2
DOI: 10.1177/0972820116681119

Selecting the Selection Methods at a Pakistani NGO
Zunaira Saqib Nihaal Raza Zainab Sohail Aliha Zainab Maria Khan
Asian Journal of Management Cases, Vol.13, No.1, Pages 23-31
Impact Factor: 0
DOI: 10.1177/0972820115618780

2019

2018

2017

2017

2017

2016



