Zunaira Saqib

General Manager Operations

NUST Connected Learning (NCL) Institute

Email: zunairabinteizzat@gmail.com

Contact:

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/in/zunaira-saqib/



About

Dr. Zunaira Saqib is working as General Manager Operations in the NUST Connected Learning (NCL) Institute. Dr. Zunaira Saqib has a PhD in Human Resource. Dr. Zunaira Saqib has published 7 research articles & conference papers having a citation count of 13, carried out 2 projects and filed 0 intellectual property.

Qualifications

PhD in Human Resource University of Leicester , United Kingdom	2012 - 2018
MS in Hrd University of Lancaster , United Kingdom	2008 - 2009
MBA in Marketing And Hr University of Management & Technology , Pakistan	2002 - 2004
BA in Economics Punjab University College of Information Tecnology , Pakistan	1999 - 2001

Experience

General Manager Operations NUST Connected Learning (NCL) Institute	2025- Present
General Manager Operations NUST Connected Learning (NCL) Institute	2024- Present
GM NCL University Main Office (UMO)	2024 - 2024
Temporary Visiting Faculty School of Mechanical & Manufacturing Engineering	2023 - 2024
Assistant Professor NUST Business School	2022 - 2022
Assistant Professor NUST Business School	2015 - 2022
Lecturer NUST Business School	2012 - 2015
CEO Merafuture , Merafuture	2020 - 2024
Lecturer FAST National University , Kashmir Highway Islamabad	2011 - 2012
Management Officer Her Majesty Court Services , Lancaster, UK	2008 - 2008
Management Officer Business 1st , Lancaster, UK	2007 - 2007
Associate Consultant Training Network International (TNI), Islamabad , Islamabad	2006 - 2007
HR Associate Descon Engineering, Lahore , Lahore	2004 - 2004
Awards	
Best Teacher Award	2018
Research Projects	
National Projects	
CPEC Centre of Excellence Research Project Funding Agency: CPEC COE Amount: PKR 150,000.00 Status: Completed	2017
International Projects	
Industry Projects	

2017

National Projects

Restructuring HR at Chenab Engineering Works & Foundries Pvt. Limited, Faisalabad

Client: Chenab Engineering Work & Foundries Pvt. Limited, Faisalabad

Amount: PKR 2,200,000.00 Status: Completed

International Projects

Research Articles

DOI: 10.1177/0972820115618780

Tiesearon Attoles	
Construction of Organizational Identity Claim and Understanding in Non-profits: Evidence from Pakistan's Voluntary Organizations	2019
Zunaira Sagib	
Nonprofit Management & Leadership , Pages 1-22	
Impact Factor: 1.672 Quartile: 3 Citations: 3	
DOI: 10.1002/nml.21388	
SYIT: Changing the Corporate Culture	2018
Maria Khan ZUNAIRA SAQIB	
Ivey / Harvard Publishing, .	
Impact Factor: 0	
DOI: https://www.iveycases.com/ProductView.aspx?id=91128	
Comparative Study of India and Pakistan's Non-profit Sectors	2017
Zunaira Saqib Dr. Valerie Fournier Dr. Geoff Lightfoot	
China Non-profit Review, Page 108-133	
Impact Factor: 0 Citations: 4	
DOI: 10.1163/18765149-12341325	
Comparative Study of the Non-Profit Sectors of Pakistan and India	2017
Zunaira Saqib Valerie Fournier Geoff Lightfoot	
China Nonprofit Review, Volume: 9, Issue:1, Pages: 108-133	
Impact Factor: - Citations: 4	
DOI: DOI:10.1163/18765149-12341325	
Striving for Self Sustainability: Case of a Pakistan NGO	2017
Maria Khan Zunaira Saqib Maham Michael Roshaan Haleem Hira Khalid	
Asian Journal of Management Cases , Volume 14, Issue 1, Pages 38-48	
Impact Factor: 0 Citations: 2	
DOI: 10.1177/0972820116681119	
Selecting the Selection Methods at a Pakistani NGO	2016
Zunaira Saqib Nihaal Raza Zainab Sohail Aliha Zainab Maria Khan	
Asian Journal of Management Cases, Vol.13, No.1, Pages 23-31	
Impact Factor: 0	